inclusive, as amended, Clinton County 
Records, as evidenced by a Statement 
of Lien dated June 28, 2023, and 
recorded June 30, 2023 in Document 
No. 5336551, Clinton County 
Records. As of the date hereof, there is 
outstanding and unpaid on account of 
said assessment the sum of Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-One 
and 09/100 Dollars ($2,731.09), which 
sum is exclusive of interest, costs, 
attorney fees, expenses of collection, 
and future assessments. Under the 
power of foreclosure described in said 
Bylaws and the statute in such case 
made and provided, notice is hereby 
given that lien of the Lien Claimant